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Welcome to this week's Race Report!

Race Report will be distributed weekly throughout the race season. It will include results from Mackenzie Investments OCUP FIS races and
OCUP U14/U16 series races, along with select out-of-province and international races. AOA regrets that it cannot include the dozens of divisional races
that take place each weekend throughout Ontario, but we encourage you to find and celebrate results of all races.

Alpine Ontario Alpin makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of these results.

See Results on Alpine Points

See FIS Results

U16 Eastern Championships SG @ Mont Ste Anne - March 20

Ontario athletes in the Top 15 are bolded

Women's SG
See Full Results
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113720
115241
113510
115675
91315
113425
114929
113271
115556
113950
114479
114360
116076
113516

Competitor
DESROSIERS, Arielle
LEGAULT, Juliette
SIMARD, Samuelle
HUOT, Simone

QIAN, Sophie

GAUVIN LANGEVIN, Elizabeth
SZEGIDEWICZ, Kirra
LEWIS, Mia

BOUCHARD, Anne-sophie
CROLL, Eva

NGUYEN, Isabella
CHOQUETTE, Maxandre
GUAY, Logann

TESSIER, Emilie

Club
STSAV
OLYM
OWLS
AVAL
CRAIG
SUTTO
TREMB
TREMB
MSA
TREMB
TREMB
STSAV
TREMB
BELNE

YOB
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008

Time

1:00.13
1:00.98
1:01.07
1:01.10
1:01.16
1:01.46
1:01.49
1:01.62
1:01.72
1:02.17
1:02.22
1:02.31
1:02.47
1:02.51

RPoints
0.00
16.82
18.60
19.20
20.38
26.32
26.92
29.49
31.47
40.37
41.36
43.14
46.31
47.10
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Men's SG
See Full Results
Rank Bib  Card Competitor Club YOB Time RPoints
1 34 115353 GERMAN, Finlay TREMB 2008 58.73 0.00
2 30 114652 BABKINE, Jack OWLS 2008 59.39 13.37
3 14 115299 BELAIR, Olivier MASS 2008 59.72 20.06
4 6 114068 LEGARE, Laurent BELNE 2009 59.84 22.49
5 20 113682 BOURGET, Samuel STSAV 2008 59.85 22.69
6 29 112541 MENARD, Alexandre BROM 2008 59.86 22.90
7 9 110501 MAGILL, Kezik GLA 2008 59.98 25.33
8 46 113384 CHAGNON, Philip-xavier TREMB 2008 1:00.06 26.95
9 4 113512 SIMARD, Zachary OWLS 2008 1:00.12 28.16
10 11 114850 MONTALIN-BLANCHET, Xavier MSA 2009 1:00.14 28.57
11 8 114876 PICHETTE, Emile VSC 2008 1:00.43 34.45
12 32 115394 PRATTE, Deyan TREMB 2008 1:00.46 35.05
13 13 114300 AUBUT-LAURIN, Benoit STSAV 2009 1:00.51 36.07
14 18 86252 CORREIA, Karmen GEORG 2008 1:00.52 36.27
15 26 113691 BRUNET, Leeho BELNE 2008 1:00.53 36.47
Ontario athletes in the Top 15 are bolded
Women's GS
See Full Results
Rank Bib Card Competitor Club YOB Run1 Run2 Total RPoints
1 33 113720 DESROSIERS, Arielle STSAV 2008 55.32 51.05 1:46.37 0.00
2 5 117257 PATRY, Alexanne MSA 2008 54.97 51.66 1:46.63 2.47
3 24 115675 HUQOT, Simone AVAL 2008 55.22 51.50 1:46.72 3.32
4 51 88453 PODIVINSKY, Sophie GEORG 2008 56.13 51.24 1:47.37 9.50
5 12 113271 LEWIS, Mia TREMB 2009 55.54 52.63 1:48.17 17.09
6 70 114479 NGUYEN, Isabella TREMB 2008 57.42 51.49 1:48.91 2412
7 42 116076 GUAY, Logann TREMB 2009 56.78 52.19 1:48.97 24.69
8 30 91315 QIAN, Sophie CRAIG 2008 56.34 52.87 1:49.21 26.97
8 7 113934 CANTIN, Emma RELAI 2008 56.25 52.96 1:49.21 26.97
10 56 113364 BARBER DUGRE, Beatrice RELAI 2008 57.35 51.93 1:49.28 27.63
11 68 113706 DECARY, Sarah MTGAR 2009 57.51 51.87 1:49.38 28.58
12 1 114360 CHOQUETTE, Maxandre STSAV 2008 55.56 54.00 1:49.56 30.29
13 38 115556 BOUCHARD, Anne-sophie MSA 2008 56.68 53.00 1:49.68 31.43
14 15 113484 OWENS, Zoey EDOUA 2008 57.27 52.75 1:50.02 34.66
15 20 113835 WANG, Alexandra STON 2008 56.74 53.42 1:50.16 35.99
Men's GS
See Full Results
Rank Bib Card Competitor Club YOB Run1 Run2 Total RPoints
1 59 114082 MALOUIN, Loick AVAL 2008 54.88 51.02 1:45.90 0.00
2 72 113512 SIMARD, Zachary OWLS 2008 55.63 50.28 1:45.91 0.10
3 77 110501 MAGILL, Kezik GLA 2008 56.23 50.43 1:46.66 7.25
4 29 114994 BERNIER, Olivier TREMB 2008 55.33 51.79 1:47.12 11.64
5 7 114714 COTE, Adrien BELNE 2009 54.99 52.40 1:47.39 14.21
6 76 114876 PICHETTE, Emile VSC 2008 56.15 51.40 1:47.55 15.74
7 74 114068 LEGARE, Laurent BELNE 2009 57.27 50.90 1:48.17 21.65
8 37 115833 VERREAULT, Simon BROM 2009 56.17 52.07 1:48.24 22.32
9 60 86252 CORREIA, Karmen GEORG 2008 56.38 51.91 1:48.29 22.79
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11 55 114300 AUBUT-LAURIN, Benoit STSAV 2009 56.69 52.17 1:48.86 28.23
12 32 88677 WAYLAND, Brandon CRAIG 2008 56.64 52.23 1:48.87 28.33
13 64 113464 LAROCHE, Charles T STSAV 2009 57.70 51.57 1:49.27 32.14
14 17 116230 SANTERRE, Alexandre SUTTO 2008 56.91 52.51 1:49.42 33.57
15 8 114376 DE GRANDPRE, Noah STSAV 2009 56.03 53.43 1:49.46 33.95
Ontario athletes in the Top 15 are bolded
Women's SL
See Full Results
Rank Bib Card Competitor Club YOB Runi Run2 Total RPoints
1 38 114479 NGUYEN, Isabella TREMB 2008  48.59 50.07 1:38.66 0.00
2 63 115675 HUOT, Simone AVAL 2008  48.68 50.00 1:38.68 0.15
3 1 113720 DESROSIERS, Arielle STSAV 2008 47.39 52.22 1:39.61 7.03
4 10 116076 GUAY, Logann TREMB 2009 48.29 51.71 1:40.00 9.91
5 20 89592 ROG, Jordyn FORTU 2008 48.05 52.68 1:40.73 15.32
6 42 113510 SIMARD, Samuelle OWLS 2008  49.55 51.41 1:40.96 17.02
7 17 113425 GAUVIN LANGEVIN, Elizabeth SUTTO 2008  48.87 52.79 1:41.66 22.20
8 6 115556 BOUCHARD, Anne-sophie MSA 2008  49.33 52.88 1:42.21 26.27
9 51 113271 LEWIS, Mia TREMB 2009 50.22 52.09 1:42.31 27.01
10 64 114360 CHOQUETTE, Maxandre STSAV 2008 50.53 51.80 1:42.33 27.15
11 36 113706 DECARY, Sarah MTGAR 2009 50.20 52.30 1:42.50 28.41
12 21 91315 QIAN, Sophie CRAIG 2008 49.82 54.91 1:44.73 44.91
13 54 113484 OWENS, Zoey EDOUA 2008  51.92 52.84 1:44.76 4513
14 59 113835 WANG, Alexandra STON 2008 51.43 53.43 1:44.86 45.87
15 19 94353 YOUNGER, Fiona OSLER 2008 51.24 54.22 1:45.46 50.31
Men's SL
See Full Results
Rank Bib Card Competitor Club YOB Run1 Run2 Total RPoints
1 68 115353 GERMAN, Finlay TREMB 2008 46.69 42.39 1:29.08 0.00
2 38 113512 SIMARD, Zachary OWLS 2008 45.48 43.84 1:29.32 1.97
3 55 94250 LOSTY, Liam CRAIG 2008 46.17 43.49 1:29.66 4.75
4 14 113489 PELADEAU, Raphael SUTTO 2008 45.35 44,50 1:29.85 6.31
5 28 113682 BOURGET, Samuel STSAV 2008 45.97 44.94 1:30.91 15.00
6 60 116230 SANTERRE, Alexandre SUTTO 2008 47.36 43.56 1:30.92 15.08
7 42 114876 PICHETTE, Emile VSC 2008 46.54 44,94 1:31.48 19.67
8 63 112541 MENARD, Alexandre BROM 2008 47.58 44.27 1:31.85 22.70
9 51 114082 MALOUIN, Loick AVAL 2008 47.02 44.87 1:31.89 23.03
10 66 115394 PRATTE, Deyan TREMB 2008 48.02 43.95 1:31.97 23.68
11 74 114336 BOUDREAU, Leonard MARIE 2009 48.25 44.28 1:32.53 28.27
12 62 115245 MITCHELL, Alexander EDOUA 2009 47.88 44.76 1:32.64 29.17
13 40 114068 LEGARE, Laurent BELNE 2009 48.25 44.88 1:33.13 33.19
14 76 114714 COTE, Adrien BELNE 2009 49.43 44.05 1:33.48 36.06
15 30 113464 LAROCHE, Charles T STSAV 2009 47.05 46.44 1:33.49 36.14

Ontario athletes in the Top 15 are highlighted
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2 10 54593 RONNER Jan 2000 : AUT 54.18 58.34 1:52.50 +2.17 38.80
3 16 6100582 BROOKS Caleb 2004 () CAN 56.78 56.09 1:52.87 +2.54 41.05
4 20 6100723 GOULET Charles-Antoine 2005  (+ICAN 56.86 56.46 1:53.32 +2.99 4402
5 21 6100664 STEED William 2005 (+ICAN 56.84 56.77 1:53.61 +3.28 4594
-] 23 6100554 STEVENS Dylan 2004 (%I CAN 56.88 56.77 1:53.65 +3.32 46.21
7 24 6100706 LARIN Vincent 2005 (#}CAN 57.00 57.94 1:54.94 +4.61 54.74
8 30 6532947 EID Hunter 2001 £ ysa 57.76 57.21 1:54.97 +4.64 54.94
9 40 6100560 THOMPSON Gered 2004  (+ICAN 58.31 57.41 1:65.72 +5.39 59.90
10 41 6100388 KRESS Colin 2003 (%I CAN 58.83 57.09 1:55.92 +5.59 61.23
n 38 6533734 APPLE Cailin 2005 % USA 59.26 56.92 1:56.18 +5.85 62.95
12 51 6100813 SHEPHERD Griffin 2006  {#)CAN 59.36 58.23 1:57.59 +7.26 72.28
13 36 6100738 ARMSTRONG Filip 2005  (+ICAN 1:00.24 57.60 1:57.84 +7.51 7393
14 65 6100655 SMITH Rowan 2005  (#}CAN 103.71 1:00.51 2:04.22 +13.89 11614
15 61 6100945 CAIS Thomas 2007 (%) CAN 1:04.42 1:01.83 2:06.25 +15.92 129.57

FIS Canadian Senior National Championships Women's SL @ Red Mountain - March 20

Ontario athletes in the Top 15 are highlighted

FIScode Athlete Year Nation Tot. Time i FIS Points

1 5 108707 CREIGHTON Elisabeth 2005  (+ICAN 5410 5718 1:51.28 2373
2 16 108859 FELICIELLO Elsa 2006  (%ICAN 55.92 56.99 1:52.91 +1.63 34.42
3 9 108642 GIESBRECHT Kendra 2005 (I CAN 55,53 57.63 1:53.16 +1.88 36.06
a 6 426434 NIELSSEN Carmen Sofie 2003  4ENOR 56.36 5717 1:53.53 +2.25 38.49
5 77 107865 FLECKENSTEIN Katie 1999  {#ICAN 56.74 57.58 1:54.32 +3.04 43867
6 n 108541 LANG Polly 2004 (#)CAN 57.06 57.75 1:54.81 +3.53 46.89
7 3 45436 GAUL Sammie 2001 g Aus 56.96 57.86 1:54.82 +3.54 46.95
8 7 507039 BROMEE Ella 2000 4P SWE 5875 56.96 1:55.71 +4.43 52.79
9 28 108391 HOUDE Charlie 2007 (%) CAN 59.77 57.31 1:57.08 +5.80 6178
10 13 107991 ALEXANDER Ashleigh 2000 {+ICAN 57.60 1:0012 1:57.72 +6.44 65.98
n 18 108699 CLARK Eli 2005 () CAN 59.67 58.07 1:57.74 +6.46 66.11
12 30 108627 HUSKEN Erin 2005 (I CAN 1:00.05 57.74 1:57.79 +68.51 66.44
13 19 108795 CONACHER Magnolia 2006 (%) CAN 1:01.76 56.81 1:58.57 +7.20 7168
14 27 108678 SMITH Katie 2005  (#ICAN 1:00.77 58.44 1:59.21 +7.93 75.75

15 26 108806 WILDE Kiersten 2006  (#)CAN 1:00.86 58.84 1:59.70 +8.42 78.97
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FIS code Athlete . FIS Points

1 3 104885 CASSELMAN Jamie 2000 {«)CAN 57.23 59.80 1:57.03 22.27
2 5 6100387 KERTESZ-KNIGHT Jesse 2003 (*ICAN 58.04 59.78 1:57.82 +0.79 29.09
3 1 6100408 BLANDFORD Kyle 2003 («ICAN 56.87 1:0112 1:57.99 +0.96 30.56
4 [} 6533101 UNKOVSKOY Nicholas 2002 -% USA 57.97 1:00.35 1:58.32 +1.29 33.40
5 14 6100274 WOOD Mackenzie 2002 {+)CAN 59.13 1:00.07 1:59.20 +2.17 41.00
6 15 6100262 TIMM Dylan 2002  {*ICAN 59.50 59.77 1:59.27 +2.24 4160
7 20 54593 RONNER Jan 2000 : AUT 59.75 59.60 1:59.35 +2.32 42.29
8 10 6100670 NOVAK Milan 2005 () CAN 59.25 1:0013 1:59.38 +2.35 4255
2 18 6532856 IACOBELLI Cooper 2001 £ ysa 59.75 59.66 1:59.41 +2.38 42.81
10 9 6100403 VALADKA Aleksas 2003 (#)CAN 59.06 1:00.47 1:59.53 +2.50 43.85
n 24 6100723 GOULET Charles-Antoine 2005  {#)CAN 59.98 59.67 1:59.65 +2.62 4488
12 9 6100582 BROOKS Caleb 2004  {+)CAN 50.23 1:00.49 1:59.72 +2.69 45.49
13 16 6100662 KERTESZ-KNIGHT Jake 2005 {+)CAN 1:01.22 58.93 2:00.15 +3.12 49.20
14 29 6100709 BARTHOLOMEW Colton 2005 {+ICAN 1:00.54 59.73 2:00.27 +3.24 50.23
15 4 6100671 ARMSTRONG Duncan 2005 (#)CAN 58.95 1:01.49 2:00.44 +3.41 51.70
16 35 6100738 ARMSTRONG Filip 2005 {«)CAN 1:01.40 59.40 2:00.80 +3.77 54.81

Ontario athletes in the Top 15 are highlighted
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2 3 108075 BENNETT Sarah 2001 i*) CAN 1:01.01 1:04.07 2:05.08 +0.84 26.83
3 4 107991 ALEXANDER Ashleigh 2000  i%CAN 1:02.54 1:05.67 2:08.21 +3.97 52.27
4 18 108707 CREIGHTON Elisabeth 2005 (%) CAN 1:03.75 1:04.53 2:08.28 +4.04 52.84
5 el 108571 SEWELL Lily 2004 (%) CAN 1:02.56 1:05.84 2:08.40 +4.16 53.82
6 1 108642 GIESBRECHT Kendra 2005  {*)CAN 1:03.00 1:06.56 2:09.56 +5.32 63.25
7 19 108654 WALL Gabby 2005 (| CAN 1:05.22 1:05.50 2:10.72 +6.48 72.68
8 12 108699 CLARK Elli 2005 i+ CAN 1:05.20 1:05.59 2:10.79 +6.55 73.25
9 14 108859 FELICIELLO Elsa 2006  {*)CAN 1:04.77 1:06.14 2:10.91 +6.67 74.22
10 30 108908 JENSEN Hannah 2007  i*lCAN 1:05.03 1:06.19 2m.22 +6.98 76.74
1 24 108957 AUBUT-LAURIN Leanne 2007  i%)CAN 1:05.92 1:05.38 2:11.30 +7.06 77.39
12 21 108627 HUSKEN Erin 2005 (%) CAN 1:05.50 1:05.97 2:1.47 +7.23 78.78
13 23 108958 BUCHAR Nikola 2007 (%) CAN 1:04.98 1:06.74 2:1.72 +7.48 80.81
14 8 45436 GAUL Sammie 2001 @ rus 1:05.02 1:06.75 2:1.77 +7.53 81.21
15 28 108991 HOUDE Charlie 2007 (%) CAN 1:06.12 1:05.76 2:11.88 +7.64 82.11

Ontario athletes in the Top 16 are highlighted

FiScode Athlete i L FIS Points

1 n 104885 CASSELMAN Jamie 2000  (*}CAN 56.70 57.42 1:54.12 24.28
2 14 6100597 CHAREST Pierick 2004 (%} CAN 57.25 57.15 1:54.40 +0.28 26.76
3 6 6100408 BLANDFORD Kyle 2003  (#}CAN 56.58 58.24 1:54.82 +0.70 30.48
4 8 6533739 DEGUARDIA Dominick 2005 g USA 56.81 58.19 1:55.00 +0.88 32.07
5 12 6533101 UNKOVSKOY Nicholas 2002 “Eysa 56.94 58.41 1:55.35 +1.23 3517
6 13 6100571 GILBERT Sascha 2004  (®)CAN 57.07 58.32 1:55.39 +1.27 35.52
7 16 6100662 KERTESZ-KNIGHT Jake 2005 (%) CAN 57.27 58.20 1:55.47 +1.35 36.23
8 1 6100262 TIMM Dylan 2002  (#}CAN 57.02 58.51 1:55.53 +1.41 36.76
9 3 6100403 VALADKA Aleksas 2003  (*}CAN 57.30 58.41 1:55.71 +1.59 38.35
10 20 54593 RONNER Jan 2000 : AUT 58.01 57.98 1:55.99 +1.87 40.83
n 18 6532856 IACOBELLI Cooper 2001 % USA 58.04 58.04 1:56.08 +1.96 41.63
12 7 6100671 ARMSTRONG Duncan 2005 (%) CAN 57.21 58.99 1:56.20 +2.08 42.69
13 15 6100566 BUCKRELL Jayden 2004 (%) CAN 57.87 58.55 1:56.42 +2.30 44.64
14 27 6100706 LARIN Vincent 2005 (%) CAN 58.30 58.33 1:56.63 +2.51 46.49
15 37 6533766 HODER Maximilien 2005 E USA 58.53 58.40 1:56.93 +2.81 4915

16 35 6100738 ARMSTRONG Filip 2005 (#)CAN 58.83 59.00 1:57.83 +37 5711
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2JHsJuzDGzcoz2voy0Z5Dg
https://alpineontario.us15.list-manage.com/profile?u=a5166c13e1ed07ff0ead00449&id=2c376714ef&e=[UNIQID]&c=a1847a36f6
https://alpineontario.us15.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=a5166c13e1ed07ff0ead00449&id=2c376714ef&t=b&e=[UNIQID]&c=a1847a36f6
http://eepurl.com/iJoh7w
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